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CHAPTER 207

AN ACT to create 139.30 (2a) and 176.05 (1h) of the statutes, relating
to shipments of intoxicating liquors into this state and required per-
mits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 139.30 (2a) of the statutes is created to read:

139.30 (2a) No intoxicating liquor or wine shall be shipped into this
state. by any person located outside the state unless such out-of-state person
has a permit issued by the commissioner of taxation for the location from
which such intoxicating liquor or wine is sold or shipped. The commis-
sioner may issue such permits to out-of-state shippers, under s. 176.05
(1h) , which shall allow the permittee to ship intoxicating liquor or wine
to and only to properly licensed Wisconsin manufacturers, rectifiers or
wholesalers.

SECTION 2. 176.05 (1h) of the statutes is created to read:

176.05 (1h) PERMITS TO OUT-OF-STATE SHIPPERS. (a) No person
located outside this state shall engage in the sale of, or make any shipment
of, intoxicating liquor or wine into this state without first obtaining a per-
mit from the commissioner of taxation. A separate permit shall be required
for each location from which any intoxicating liquor or wine is sold or
shipped into this state, including the location from which the invoices are
issued for such sales or shipments. The application for such permit and
the permit shall be in such form as the commissioner prescribes. Each
permit shall expire on December 31 of each year, and the annual fee for
each permit is $50.

(b) Any permittee who is the holder of an out-of-state shipper's per-
mit issued under this subsection may solicit orders for sales or shipments
by the same permittee without obtaining the sales solicitation permit re-
quired by s. 176.70, but every agent, salesman or other representative who
solicits orders for sales or-shipments by any such out-of-state shipper shall
first obtain a permit for soliciting orders as required by s. 176.70.

SECTION 3: This bill is declared to be an emergency bill, in accordance
with the requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved July 25, 1963.
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